CH \$40.00 246341

ETAS ID: TM533901

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		07/26/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QCSI Inc.	
Street Address:	26920 M-60, P.O. Box 306	
City:	Mendon	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49072	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2463416	QUICK CHANGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026638918

Email: dctm@pillsburylaw.com
Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Jennings

Address Line 1: 1200 Seventeenth Street, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	021781-0000053
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Jennings
SIGNATURE:	/Pat Jennings/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Clearwater - Release of Trademark Security Interest (QCSI)#page1.tif source=Clearwater - Release of Trademark Security Interest (QCSI)#page2.tif source=Clearwater - Release of Trademark Security Interest (QCSI)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006705 FRAME: 0145

900508499

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made as of July 26, 2019 by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") for the Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below)), in favor of the Grantor (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS QCSI Inc., a Michigan corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), executed that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 16, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") in favor of the Agent, pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to the Agent in certain trademarks and other intellectual property of the Grantor;

WHEREAS the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel: 5938; Frame: 0863 on December 16, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in all collateral secured by the Trademark Security Agreement, including all its liens on the trademarks and trademark applications of the Grantor identified on <u>Annex 1</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "<u>Released Collateral</u>"), and to reconvey any and all rights in the Released Collateral to the persons legally entitled thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases all its rights in and to the Released Collateral, reconveys to the persons legally entitled thereto all of the Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Released Collateral, all without warranty or representation of any kind.

[Signature Page Follows]

4151-3636-4318.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006705 FRAME: 0146 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed on the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Name:

Title:

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Interest (Clearwater)]

ANNEX 1

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

11440	Registration Number
QUICK CHANGE	2463416

4151-3636-4318.1

RECORDED: 07/28/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006705 FRAME: 0148